South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 09:45:12 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

S*1177 (Rat #0239, Act #0234 of 2014) General Bill, By Gregory
Summary: Wildlife management areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2200, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE ESTABLISHMENT, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS, SOAS TO
PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN ACTS OR CONDUCT ARE PROHIBITED ON STATE LAKES AND PONDS THAT ARE OWNED
OR LEASED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND HERITAGE PRESERVES OWNED BY THE DEPARTMENT, TO MAKE
TECHNICAL CHANGES, AND TO REVISE THE LIST OF ACTS OR CONDUCT THAT ARE PROHIBITED; AND TO REPEAL
SECTION 50-13-2011 RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY OVER
THE LAKES AND PONDS THAT IT OWNS OR LEASES. - ratified title

04/01/14
04/01/14
04/15/14
04/15/14
04/16/14
04/16/14
04/16/14
04/16/14
04/17/14
04/29/14
04/29/14
04/29/14

05/08/14

05/15/14
05/15/14
05/15/14
05/16/14
05/29/14
06/02/14
06/13/14
06/16/14

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

House

House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 5)

Polled out of committee Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 24)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 24)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 45)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 45)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 45)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 76)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 76)

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 123)

Read second time (House Journal-page 28)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 29)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 2)

Ratified R 239

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/14

Act No. 234

Page 1 of 1



