May 19, 2024, 09:45:12 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

06/16/14

Act No. 234

S*1177 (Rat #0239, Act #0234 of 2014) General Bill, By Gregory

Summary: Wildlife management areas

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-2200, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN ACTS OR CONDUCT ARE PROHIBITED ON STATE LAKES AND PONDS THAT ARE OWNED OR LEASED BY THE DEPARTMENT AND HERITAGE PRESERVES OWNED BY THE DEPARTMENT, TO MAKE TECHNICAL CHANGES, AND TO REVISE THE LIST OF ACTS OR CONDUCT THAT ARE PROHIBITED; AND TO REPEAL SECTION 50-13-2011 RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY OVER THE LAKES AND PONDS THAT IT OWNS OR LEASES. - ratified title

04/01/14	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/01/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 5)
04/15/14	Senate	Polled out of committee Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/15/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/16/14		Scrivener's error corrected
04/16/14	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 45)
04/16/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 45)
04/16/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 45)
04/17/14		Scrivener's error corrected
04/29/14	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/29/14	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 76)
04/29/14	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 76)
05/08/14	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 123)
05/15/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 28)
05/15/14	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
05/15/14	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 29)
05/16/14	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 2)
05/29/14		Ratified R 239
06/02/14		Signed By Governor
06/13/14		Effective date 06/02/14